

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, May 11, 2022 1:30 PM Council Chambers

Interviews Bill Nos. 293-297; Public Works Director, DOMI Director, Parks & Rec Director, 2
Equipment Leasing Authority Appointments

Equipment Deasing Nutriority Appointments	
2022-0293	Resolution appointing Chris Hornstein as Director of the Department of Public Works.
	Interview Held
2022-0294	Resolution appointing Kimberly Lucas as Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure.
	Interview Held
2022-0295	Resolution appointing Kathryn Vargas as Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation.
	Interview Held
2022-0296	Resolution appointing Lisa Frank as a board member of the Equipment Leasing Authority for a term to expire on March 31, 2023. Chief Frank will serve the remainder of the term for a seat vacated by Jennifer Presutti who resigned.
	Interview Held
<u>2022-0297</u>	Resolution appointing Chris Hornstein as a board member of the Equipment Leasing

Authority for a term to expire on April 30, 2027.

Interview Held